Our Lady of Mount Carmel

PREP/CCD Office
2319 South Third Street, Philadelphia, PA 19148
Phone: (215) 789-0849 Email: olmcprep@comcast.net

OLMC PREP In-Class Schedule
2022-2023 Confirmation PREP (Year 1)
Grades 6 and 7

February 2023

Wednesday, February 22 — Ash Wednesday Class & Prayer Service
Lent begins!

4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Please arrive at Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church by 4:15 pm.
Class will include participating in the Ash Wednesday Prayer
Service.

Family members are most welcome and encouraged to attend!

March 2023

Wednesday, March 1
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, March 8
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, March 15
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center




OLMC PREP In-Class Schedule
2022-2023 Confirmation PREP (Year 1)
Grades 6 and 7 (continued)

March 2023 (continued)

Sunday, March 19 - Reconciliation Mass (Required)
10:00 am - Meet at Parish Hall (former School Basement) to lineup for Procession
into Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church.

10:30 am - Reconciliation Mass
The Sacrament of Penance will be conferred after Mass.
Please wear proper Church attire for this special event.

Wednesday, March 22
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, March 29
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

April 2023
Holy Week - April 2 (Palm Sunday) through April 9 (Easter Sunday)

Thursday, April 6 - Holy Week Special Schedule
6:45 pm - All students will meet in Parish Hall (School basement) for Procession to
Church for 7:00 pm Holy Thursday Mass.

Wednesday, April 12
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in Religion Education Center

Wednesday, April 19
4:15 pm to 5:15 pm - Class in the Religion Education Center

Sunday, April 23 - End of Session Closing Mass!
10:15 am - Report to School Basement at 10:15 am for Procession to Church
10:30 am - Mass at Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church




OLMC PREP In-Class Schedule
2022-2023 Confirmation PREP (Year 1)
Grades 6 and 7 (continued)

April 2023 (continued)

Wednesday, April 26 — Final class in the Religion Education Center

Sunday, April 30

10:30 am - Auxiliary Bishop Timothy Senior will visit the Parish and celebrate the
10:30 am Mass.

All students are to attend this special Sunday Mass!




